

DEPARTMENT OF CONSUMER AFFAIRS • CALIFORNIA BOARD OF PSYCHOLOGY 1625 North Market Blvd., Suite N-215, Sacramento, CA 95834

P (916) 574-7720 | Toll-Free (866) 503-3221 | www.psychology.ca.gov



NEWS RELEASE

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE March 6, 2025

Office of Public Affairs media@dca.ca.gov (916) 574-8170

CALIFORNIA BOARD OF PSYCHOLOGY ANNOUNCES EXECUTIVE OFFICER

SACRAMENTO—The California Board of Psychology (BOP) has named Jonathan Burke as its interim executive officer, effective March 3, 2025. Mr. Burke has served as interim executive officer for the Board since September 2024, and as assistant executive officer since November 2020.

Mr. Burke was the discipline and probation manager for the California Board of Behavioral Sciences from July 2018 to November 2020. He served as board and bureau services manager for the California Department of Consumer Affairs from October 2015 to July 2018, and as administrative services coordinator for BOP from February 2014 to October 2015. Prior to his time in state service, Mr. Burke held multiple positions at The Sacramento Bee from January 2009 to February 2015, and was a teacher with Mercy Education at Cristo Rey High School from January 2009 to December 2009.

Mr. Burke has a master's degree in modern history from the University of St. Andrews in St. Andrews, Scotland.

#

ABOUT THE CALIFORNIA BOARD OF PSYCHOLOGY: The Board of Psychology's mission is to protect consumers of psychological services by licensing psychologists and associated professionals, regulating the practice of psychology, and supporting the ethical evolution of the profession. For information on how to file a complaint, or for information about the Board of Psychology, visit www.psychology.ca.gov.